## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

## PRINTED: 01/31/2008 FORM APPROVED

N. . .

•

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095022	B. WING_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01/	11/2008	
-	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LITY		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(XB) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS An annual Life Safety Code inspection was conducted on January 11, 2008. The following deficiencies were cited based on observations.		κ οοα	The filing of this Plan of Correction does an admission that the deficiencies allegy exist. This Plan of Correction is filed as facility's desire to comply with the regula requirements of responding to these cits continue to provide high quality Residen	ed did in fact evidence of the itory tions and to		
к 017 SS=E	Corridors are separ constructed with at rating. In sprinklere required to resist th sprinklered building the ceiling. (Corrido underside of ceiling Code. Charting and dining rooms, and a the corridor under of Code. Gift shops m by non-fire rated wa	FETY CODE STANDARD ated from use areas by walls least ½ hour fire resistance ad buildings, partitions are only e passage of smoke. In non- s, walls properly extend above or walls may terminate at the s where specifically permitted by d clerical stations, waiting areas, activity spaces may be open to ertain conditions specified in the may be separated from corridors alls if the gift shop is fully 8.6.1, 19.3.6.2.1, 19.3.6.5	K 017	<ol> <li>Basement         <ol> <li>All areas found were corrected a the survey.</li> <li>All areas above the ceiling when barrier has been penetrated were in prevent the passage of smoke.</li> <li>Maintenance supervisors will mi- smoke barriers during their monthly maintenance rounds. They will rep findings to the Director of Maintena schedule any needed repairs.</li> <li>The Director of Maintenance will monitoring project with any action p improvement to the QA Committee chaired by the Administrator and th Committee which is chaired by the Administrator.</li> <li>2/28/08</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	e the smoke nonitored to preventative ort their nce who will report on this plans for which is e Safety	i   i / 04 i   15   02 2   28   0 2   28   03	
	Based on observati inspection, it was de walls were not in go passage of smoke i findings were obser Employee #4.	a not met as evidenced by: ons during the Life Safety Code etermined that smoke barrier ood condition to prevent the n the event of a fire. These ved in the presence of		<ol> <li>2. 1. All areas found were corrected of the survey.</li> <li>2. All areas over the telephones root the smoke barrier has been penetral monitored to prevent the passage of 3. Maintenance supervisors will measurate barriers during their monthly maintenance rounds. They will rep findings to the Director of Maintenance will monitoring project with any action provement to the QA Committee chaired by the Administrator.</li> <li>5. 2/28/08</li> </ol>	oms where ated were of smoke. preventative ort their nce who will report on this plans for which is e Safety	1/11/02 1/15/02 2/28/ 2/28/0	
	The findings include	3.					
IORATORY	Basement	BUPPLIER BEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	A	Min the	~ 1	(X6) DATE	
eguards pr	ovide sufficient protection	n asterisk (*)-denotes a deficiency which the to the patients. (See instructions.) Except on is provided. For nursing homes, the ab- cility. If definitencies are cited, an approved	ie institution m for nursing he ove findings at	ntes, the findings stated above are disc nd plans of correction are disclosable 14	days following the		
ORM CMS-256	67(02-99) Rosvious Versions C	Dbsolete Event ID: XU5221	1 F	acility ID: WASHNURS	If continuation s	heet Page	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/31/2008 FORM APPROVED

VENTER		& MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>), 0938-039</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			
	095022		8. WING			01/11/2008	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHIN	GTON NURSING FACI	LITY		24			
				WA	SHINGTON, DC 20020		<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		BE CROSS-	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
K 017 K 018 SS∓E	surfaces in the electric part observation at 3:20 2. A 2-3 inch penetr wires that penetrate telephone room doc observation at 3:25 3. A 2-3 inch penetr metal pipe that pass entrance to the main observation at 3:48 First Floor A 3 inch opening w around ductwork ne of three (3) observa 2008. Second Floor A 3-4 inch penetrati surfaces around BX (1) of six (6) observa 11, 2008. Employee #4 acknot the time of the observa NFPA 101 LIFE SAI Doors protecting co required enclosures hazardous areas and those constructed o wood, or capable of	ion was observed in wall tric room around a conduit line hel in one (1) of one (1) PM on January 11, 2008. ation was observed around wall surfaces over the ir in one (1) of one (1) PM on January 11, 2008. ation was observed around a ses through a wall near the in kitchen in one (1) of one (1) PM on January 11, 2008. as observed in wall surfaces ar the nursing office in one (1) tions at 4:48 PM on January 11, on was observed in wall cable in the panel room in one ations at 4:52 PM on January wiedged the above findings at		17 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	<ul> <li>Basement (continued) <ul> <li>All areas found were corrected at the time urvey.</li> <li>All areas above the ceiling where the smoother states are penetrated were monitored to previses guing their monthly preventative masounds. They will report their findings to the Maintenance who will schedule any needed it. The Director of Maintenance will report on nonitoring project with any action plans for mprovement to the QA Committee which is 4.</li> <li>All areas show the ceiling where the smoother to the QA Committee which is 4.</li> <li>The Director of Maintenance will report on nonitoring project with any action plans for mprovement to the QA Committee which is 4.</li> <li>All areas show the cailing where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>J228/03</li> </ul> First Floor <ul> <li>All areas shows the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>J228/03</li> </ul> First Floor <ul> <li>All areas glove the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator and the safety Committee haired by the Assistant Administrator and the safety committee thather and who will schedule any needed to the Administrator and the Safety Committee haired by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>Z/28/08</li> </ul> Execond Floor <ul> <li>All areas above the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>Z/28/08</li> </ul> Execond Floor <ul> <li>All areas above the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>Z/28/08</li> </ul> Execond Floor <ul> <li>All areas above the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>Z/28/08</li> </ul> Execond Floor <ul> <li>All areas above the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>Z/28/08</li> </ul> Execond Floor <ul> <li>All areas above the ceiling where the smoother by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>Z/28/08</li> </ul></li></ul>	ke barrier ent the smoke intenance Director of repairs. this chaired by which is a of the intenance Director of repairs. this chaired by which is a of the intenance Director of repairs. this chaired by which is	1/11/08 1/15/08 2/28/08 2/28/18 1/11/08 1/15/08 2/28/08 2/28/08 2/28/08 2/28/08 2/28/08

FORM CMS-2587(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

.

ł

Event ID: XU5221 Facility ID: WASHNURS

.

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/31/2008 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		ULE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		095022	B, WI	1G		01/1	11/2008
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHING	GTON NURSING FACIL	JITY			426 25TH STREET SE VASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			1X 3	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 018	no impediment to the are provided with a re door closed. Dutch permitted. 19.3.6.	e passage of smoke. There is e closing of the doors. Doors neans suitable for keeping the doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are 3 ohibited by CMS regulations in	ĸ	018	<ul> <li>Basement (K018 continued)</li> <li>Maintenance attempted to fix this set double doors but concluded that they not be replaced. A quote for replacement h secured from Precision Doors.</li> <li>All double swinging fire doors were r to ensure proper latching into the frame Repairs were made when necessary.</li> <li>Maintenance supervisors will monito double swinging doors during their mon preventative maintenance rounds. They report their findings to the Director of Maintenance who will schedule any nee repairs or replacements.</li> <li>The Director of Maintenance will repor monitoring project with any action plans improvement to the QA Committee whic chaired by the Administrator and the Sa Committee which is chaired by the Assi Administrator.</li> </ul>	aeded to has been nonitored r the thly y will eded of on this for ch is ifety	2/28/08 1/15/08 2/28/05 2/28/48
	Based on observation inspection, it was de fire doors failed to cl	not met as evidenced by: ons during the Life Safety Code termined that double and single ose and latch into frames. observed in the presence of			<ol> <li>2. 1. Maintenance attempted to fix this double doors but concluded that they not be replaced. A quote for replacement h secured from Precision Doors.</li> <li>2. All double swinging fire doors were n to ensure proper latching into the frame Repairs were made when necessary.</li> <li>3. Maintenance supervisors will monito double swinging doors during their mon</li> </ol>	eeded to las been nonitored r the	2  28/08 1  15/08
	entrance to the pers- close or latch into fra observations at 3: 16 2. Double swinging f side of the laundry ro to close and latch into	e doors located at the al clothing room failed to les in one (1) of five (5) PM on January 11, 2008. e doors located on the clean m were damaged and failed frames in two (2) of five (5) M on January 11, 2008.			preventative maintenance rounds. They will report their findings to the Director of Maintenance who will schedule any needed repairs or replacements. 4. The Director of Maintenance will report on monitoring project with any action plans for improvement to the QA Committee which is chaired by the Administrator and the Safety Committee which is chaired by the Assistant Administrator. 5. 2/28/08		≈ 28/08 2 28/08

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: XU5221

Facility ID: WASHNURS

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

Eep 11 2008 12:18 6.04

PRINTED: 01/31/2008

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATIO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/11/2008	
		098022				
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2425 25TH STREET SE WASHINGTON, DC 20020		
(X4) (D PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GROSS-		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 048	patients and for th	ritten plan for the protection of all for their evacuation in the event of an		8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations during the Life Safety Code Inspection, it was determined that written evacuation plans failed to match the actual layout of the facility to assist with evacuations in the event of a fire. These findings were observed in the presence of Employee #4. The findings include: Evacuations routes posted on walls in the hallways failed to match the actual layout of the facility. In the evacuation drawings, the south side of the building was identified as east and the north side of the building was identified as west in the following areas: medical records, 1 South nurse's station, rooms 103, 142, 229, 304, 329, 1South electric room, 1South tub room, 3South stairwell and 3South nurse's station in 11 of 11 observations between 3:16 PM and 6:30 PM on January 11, 2008.			<ol> <li>The specific evacuation plans were sent to Inspector William Harrison for review and comment per the request and suggestion of Ted Fykes. These evacuation plans are the same routes posted in the same areas for the last 24 years (since the facility's opening in 1983). They were all redone in 2007 in a permanent plexi-glass material as part of the facility's renovation project.</li> <li>All of the evacuation plans were sent to inspector William Harrison for review and comment. His response has yet to be received.</li> <li>The Maintenance Director will adjust the evacuation routes if necessary once comments from Inspector Harrison are received back.</li> <li>The Director of Maintenance will report on this project with any action plans for improvement to the QA Committee which is chaired by the Administrator and the Safety Committee which is chaired by the Assistant Administrator.</li> <li>2/28/08</li> </ol>		1/14/0 1/14/08 2/28/0 2/28/0
	Employee #4 ackr the time of the obs	iowledged the above findings at servations.			· · ·	

Feb 11 2008 12:19 P. 06

,

1